warrants pursuant to a private placement completed in November of 2006 and in various private transactions. For
more information on this private placement, please see below.

Edgar Filing: Travelstar, Inc. - Form 424B3

24

We will not receive any proceeds from the resale of the common stock by the selling stockholders, except for any
proceeds received upon the exercise by the selling stockholders of 1,606,600 warrants issued in connection with the
private placement which completed in November of 2006. Assuming all the shares registered below are sold by the
selling stockholders, none of the selling stockholders will continue to own any shares of our common stock. Other
than as set forth in the following table, the selling stockholders have not held any position or office or had any other
material relationship with us or any of our predecessors or affiliates within the past three years.

12

Edgar Filing: Travelstar, Inc. - Form 424B3

25

Name

Total
Shares Owned
and/or Issuable

Upon Exercise of
Warrants Before

 Offering

Percentage
of Common

Stock,
Assuming

Full Exercise

Number of
Shares

Offered for
Sale

Number of Shares
Owned After

Completion of
Offering (1)

Percentage of Common
Stock Owned After

Completion of Offering (2)
Whalehaven Capital Fund
Limited (3)  960,000 1.94% 960,000 --- ---
Nite Capital, L.P. (4)  480,000 * 480,000 --- ---
Crescent International  (5) 720,000 1.46% 720,000 ---  ---
ICON Capital (6)  240,000 * 240,000 --- ---
Jerome Belson (7)  360,000 * 360,000 --- ---
Daniel J. Walsh (8)  240,000 * 240,000 --- ---
Martin Beck (9)  120,000 * 120,000 --- ---
Kevin J. Martin (10)  240,000 * 240,000 ---
Paul Becker (11)  180,000 * 180,000 --- ---
Susan Brauser (12)  240,000 * 240,000 --- ---
Scott Eagle (13)  180,000 * 180,000 --- ---
Barry Berger (14)  150,000 * 150,000 --- ---
Kevin W. Hurley and
JeanineHurley (15) 120,000 * 120,000 --- ---
Steven Kelley (16)  48,000 * 48,000 --- ---
Robert Karsten (17)  300,000 * 300,000 --- ---
E Gerald Kay (18)  240,000 240,000 --- ---
William Alverson(19)  15,182,328 30.9% 1,052,545 14,129,783 28.8%
Katherine West(19)  15,182,328 30.9% 590,340 14,129,783 28.8%
Kevin Adams(19)  1,860,000 3.79% 1,250,000 610,000 1.2%
Produce Center Profit Sharing(20)

450,000 * 300,000 150,000 *
Jeffrey Juergens(19)  857,143 2.32% * 357,143 --- ---
Chris Markley(19)  25,000 * 25,000 --- ---

Crescent International  (5)
* Less than 1%.

(1) Assumes that all securities registered will be sold.

(2) Applicable percentage ownership is based on 49,167,443 shares of common stock issued and outstanding as of
October 22, 2007, together with securities exercisable into shares of common stock within 60 days of October 22,
2007 for each stockholder. Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the Securities and
Exchange Commission and generally includes voting or investment power with respect to securities. Shares of
common stock that are currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of October 22, 2007 are deemed to be